## Item no 5.2

## **QUESTION NO 2**

By Councillor Mowat for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 26 January 2017

## **Bin Collection Calendars**

Question

(1) Why have full calendars detailing bin collection dates not been prepared and put on the website as at 11<sup>th</sup> January 2017?

Answer (1)

**Question** (2) When will these calendars be put up on the website?

Answer (2)

**Question** (3) What has caused the delay in devising the calendar?

Answer (3)